

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI**

STATE OF MISSOURI,)	
)	
Plaintiff-Respondent,)	
)	
v.)	No. SC88274
)	
ROBERT SALTER,)	
)	
Defendant-Appellant.)	

**On Appeal from the Circuit Court of St. Louis County
Division No. 15
Hon. John A. Ross, Circuit Judge
(Circuit Court No. 05CR-823A)**

**REPLY BRIEF FOR APPELLANT
ROBERT SALTER**

IRL B. BARIS MBE # 13978
BARIS LAW FIRM
Tenth Floor, The Shell Building
1221 Locust Street
St. Louis, Mo 63103
Phone: (314) 421-6644
Fax: (314) 421-6588

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents.....	1
Table of Authorities.....	2
Introduction	5
Statement of Facts	6
Points Relied On	7
Argument	11
I. Unconstitutionality of § 287.128, RSMO.....	11
II. No prohibited conduct	14
IV. Cross-examination re prior conviction	16
VI. Newly discovered evidence – Brady disclosure violation	21
Conclusion	25
Certificate of Service	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases Cited</u>	<u>Page</u>
Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83, 83 S. Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed. 2d 215 (1963).....	10, 21
Hammerschmidt v. Boone County, 877 S.W. 2d 98 (Mo. banc 1994).....	7, 13
Jackson County Sports Complex Authority v. State, 226 S.W. 3d 156 (Mo. banc 2007).....	13
M.A.B. v. Nicely, 909 S.W. 2d 669 (Mo. banc 1995).....	17
Old Chief v. United States, 519 U.S. 172, 117 S.Ct. 644, 136 L.Ed. 2d 574 (1997).....	9,18, 19,20
People v. Parvin, 125 Ill. 2d 519, 533 N.E. 2d 519 (1988).....	8, 15
People v. Wantland, 78 Ill. App. 3d 741, 397 N.E. 2d 548 (1979).....	10, 23, 24
Santobello v. New York, 404 U.S. 257, 92 S.Ct.495, 30 L.Ed. 2d 421 (1971).....	10, 23, 24
Sims v. Wyrick, 552 F. Supp. 748 (W.D. Mo. 1982).....	23, 24
State v. Allen, 530 S.W. 2d 415 (Mo. App. 1975).....	23, 24
State v. Brown, 660 S.W. 2d 694 (Mo. banc 1983).....	7, 12
State v. Burson, 698 S.W. 2d 557 (Mo. App. E.D. 1985).....	10,22,23,24

	<u>Page</u>
State v. Ellison, ___ S.W. 3d ___ (Mo. Banc No. SC 88468, decided on December 4, 2007).....	9, 19, 20
State v. Foster, 684 S.W. 2d 597 (Mo. App. E.D. 1985).....	17
State v. Nicklasson, 967 S.W. 2d 596 (Mo. banc 1998).....	11
State v. Oates, 12 S.W. 3d 307 (Mo. banc 2000).....	17
State v. Pullen, 843 S.W. 2d 360 (Mo. banc 1992).....	12
State v. Toliver, 544 S.W. 2d 565 (Mo. banc 1976).....	18
Thummel v. King, 570 S.W. 2d 679 (Mo. banc 1978).....	12
Trout v. State, 231 S.W. 3d 140 (Mo. banc 2007).....	12

Statutes

Revised Statutes of Missouri

§ 287.128.....	7, 11
§ 491.050.....	19
§ 562.011.....	8, 14, 15
§ 562.061.....	8, 14, 15

Constitutional Provisions

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Constitution of the State of Missouri</u>	
Article I, Section 10.....	7, 11
Article I, Section 11	7,11
Article III, Section 23	7, 11, 13

Constitution of the United States

Fourteenth Amendment	11
